How would you rate the quality of healthcare that you and your family have access to in Canada? By healthcare we include doctors, specialist physicians such as surgeons, hospitals, tests for diagnosis and drugs to treat v:

I
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F H | J L M N

C G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 466 529 6 242 395 364 35 162 390 414 89 290 315 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
551 300 249 p 147 171 233 88 139 184 140 53 143 150 205
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 62% 49% 37% 52% 49% 63% 60% 50% 55% 58% 50% 49% 53% 63%
B ** DE * * LM
139 85 53 1 43 41 55 34 23 40 42 19 39 35 46
Very good 14% 17% 10% 20% 15% 12% 15% 23% 8% 12% 17% 17% 14% 12% 14%
B ok H* HI *
412 215 196 1 104 130 179 54 116 144 98 34 104 115 159
Good 41% 44% 39% 17% 37% 37% 48% 37% 42% 43% 40% 32% 36% 41% 49%
ok DE * * KL
256 108 147 1 80 95 81 35 87 77 56 35 82 69 71
Neither 26% 22% 29% 13% 29% 27% 22% 24% 32% 23% 23% 33% 28% 25% 22%
*% * ] *
194 78 112 3 54 80 59 23 50 74 47 19 66 62 47
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 16% 22% 49% 19% 23% 16% 16% 18% 22% 19% 18% 23% 22% 15%
ok F * * N
148 58 88 2 47 53 47 14 46 51 36 16 50 43 38
Poor 15% 12% 17% 33% 17% 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 15% 15% 17% 15% 12%
ok * *
46 21 25 1 7 27 12 9 4 23 11 3 16 18 9
Very Poor 5% 4% 5% 17% 3% 8% 3% 6% 1% 7% 4% 3% 5% 7% 3%
ok DF * H *
1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Over the coming years, do you expect the quality of healthcare that you and your family will have access to locally will improve, stay the same, or get worse?

Gender AGE EDUCATION Generatlon
Total Male Female Other/Pref 18 34 35-54 Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Mlllennlal Gen X Boomer
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answer
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 466 529 6 242 395 364 35 162 390 414 89 290 315 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
192 105 85 1 69 59 63 34 49 60 49 27 67 44 54
Improve 19% 22% 17% 20% 25% 17% 17% 23% 18% 18% 20% 26% 23% 16% 17%
%k %k * *
434 220 214 - 122 148 164 71 122 141 100 44 131 112 147
Stay the same 43% 45% 42% - 43% 43% 44% 48% 44% 42% 41% 41% 45% 40% 45%
%k %k * *
376 162 209 5 90 140 146 41 105 134 95 35 93 125 123
Get worse 38% 33% 41% 80% 32% 40% 39% 28% 38% 40% 39% 33% 32% 45% 38%
A %k %k * * L
1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Do you think the quality of healthcare in your local area is better, worse or about the same as the quality found in most other parts of the country?
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c
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 466 529 6 242 395 364 35 162 390 414 89 290 315 307
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
159 90 68 1 51 54 55 35 38 49 37 12 57 37 54
Better 16% 19% 13% 20% 18% 16% 15% 24% 14% 15% 15% 11% 20% 13% 17%
* % * *
604 283 318 3 172 199 233 76 179 194 155 62 176 163 203
About the same 60% 58% 63% 50% 61% 58% 62% 52% 65% 58% 64% 58% 61% 58% 63%
* %k * *
238 113 123 2 59 93 85 35 59 92 51 33 58 80 67
Worse 24% 23% 24% 30% 21% 27% 23% 24% 21% 27% 21% 31% 20% 29% 21%
1001 487 508 6 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 107 291 280 323
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following are reasons why you believe the quality of or access to healthcare in Canada is not good?
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Base: All Answering (unwtd) 615 261 349 5 157 250 208 19 103 249 244 63 184 195 173
Base: All Answering (wtd) 608 261 342 5 181 220 207 76 174 215 143 72 186 173 178
270 116 149 5 73 107 90 26 86 95 63 25 81 87 77
Not enough funding from the federal government 44% 44% 44% 100% 40% 49% 43% 34% 50% 44% 44% 35% 44% 50% 43%
%k %k * *
262 103 156 3 61 111 90 29 78 91 64 19 80 83 81
Not enough funding from my provincial government 43% 39% 46% 71% 34% 50% 43% 39% 45% 42% 45% 26% 43% 48% 45%
313 133 175 5 81 117 115 39 73 123 78 30 89 91 103
Healthcare money is not spent efficiently or effectively by
my provincial government 51% 51% 51% 100% 45% 53% 56% 51% 42% 57% 55% 41% 48% 52% 58%
320 140 175 5 73 122 125 41 80 126 72 26 87 99 107
Poor management at the local level (i.e. hospitals, public
health, etc.) 53% 53% 51% 100% 40% 55% 60% 55% 46% 59% 50% 37% 47% 57% 60%
170 73 95 2 58 57 55 21 43 68 38 18 63 46 44
Poor training or oversight of healthcare professionals (i.e.
doctors, nurses, etc.) 28% 28% 28% 38% 32% 26% 27% 28% 25% 32% 26% 25% 34% 26% 25%
k% %k * *
469 192 273 4 122 170 177 48 141 168 113 40 145 130 155
Not enough healthcare professionals (i.e. doctors, nurses,
etc.) 77% 74% 80% 78% 68% 77% 86% 64% 81% 78% 79% 55% 78% 75% 87%
63 25 38 - 28 18 17 7 22 21 13 15 21 15 12
Some other reason 10% 10% 11% - 16% 8% 8% 10% 12% 10% 9% 21% 11% 9% 7%
1867 782 1061 23 496 701 670 212 522 691 442 172 567 550 578
Sigma 307% 300% 310% 486% 274% 319% 323% 280% 301% 321% 308% 241% 305% 318% 324%




